
Sr. 
No. State/UT

Total 
capacity 
of raising 

of 
Saplings

No. of 
Nurseries 

under 
CAMPA

No. of 
Seedlings/ 
Samplings 
(CAMPA)

No. of 
Nurseries in 

the State 
other than 

CAMPA

No. of 
Seedlings/ 
Saplings 

(State Fund)

If any, 
RET 

species 
Name

Total No. 
of 

Nurseries

Total No. 
of 

Saplings/S
eedling

Employment 
generation 
(Mandays)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Goa/Netravali 75000 1 40452 1 29708 - 2 70160 303

2 Goa/Cotigao 225000 4 100083 3 47515 - 7 147598 0

175000 5 140535 4 77223 - 9 217758 303

Sr. 
No. State/UT

Total 
capacity 
of raising 

of 
Saplings

No. of 
Nurseries 

under 
CAMPA

No. of 
Seedlings/ 
Samplings 
(CAMPA)

No. of 
Nurseries in 

the State 
other than 

CAMPA

No. of 
Seedlings/ 
Saplings 

(State Fund)

If any, 
RET 

species 
Name

Total No. 
of 

Nurseries

Total No. 
of 

Saplings/S
eedling

Employment 
generation 
(Mandays)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Goa/Netravali 75000 1 30011 1 19285 - 2 49296 188

2 Goa/Cotigao 225000 4 100083 3 47515 - 7 147598 0

Update on NURSERIES in WL&ET South Division as Mar '24

Total

Update on NURSERIES in WL&ET South Division as Apr '24



175000 5 130094 4 66800 - 9 196894 188

Sr. 
No. State/UT

Total 
capacity 
of raising 

of 
Saplings

No. of 
Nurseries 

under 
CAMPA

No. of 
Seedlings/ 
Samplings 
(CAMPA)

No. of 
Nurseries in 

the State 
other than 

CAMPA

No. of 
Seedlings/ 
Saplings 

(State Fund)

If any, 
RET 

species 
Name

Total No. 
of 

Nurseries

Total No. 
of 

Saplings/S
eedling

Employment 
generation 
(Mandays)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Goa/Netravali 75000 1 29266 1 40008 - 2 69274 93

2 Goa/Cotigao 225000 4 99478 3 47046 - 7 146524 0

300000 5 128744 4 87054 - 9 215798 93Total

Total

Update on NURSERIES in WL&ET South Division as May '24



Common/Local 
name Scientific name < 3' 3' - 5' > 5'

1 Aatera Annona reticalata 147 3 0
2 Adulsa Justica adhathoda 200 0 0
3 Agave Agave americama 110 0 0
4 Almo Persea macarantha 0 0 0
5 Amado Spondias pinnata 3 4 0
6 Anant Ervatamia coronaria 0 0 0
7 Apto Bauhinia  racemosa 5 740 180
8 Arjun Terminalia arjuna 60 720 450
9 Asan Ptercarpus marsupium 64 1889 704
10 Ashwagandha Whthania somhifera 150 0 0
11 Avala Phyllanthus emblica 1970 10238 2790
12 Backro Slerculia guttata 0 0 80
13 Badam Terminalia  kattappa 0 0 0
14 Bamboo Bambusa bamboo 542 602 7089
15 Barik Jamal Eugenia zambolina 0 980 490
16 Bayo Cassia fistula 948 3795 330
17 Bedsa Syzigium caryophylltum 2620 260 0
18 Bel Aegle marmelos 5051 1020 80
19 Belafruit Aegle marmelos 344 0 0
20 Bhekro Sterculia alata 0 0 560
21 Bhirand Garcinia indica 2850 100 150
22 Bhirlamad Caryota urens 320 0 43
23 Bilimbi Averrhoa bilimbi 590 530 170
24 Bondki Pandanus odoratissimus 0 0 0
25 Bor Zizyphus jujuba 526 650 0
26 Canes Calamus rotang 0 0 0
27 Chafa Frangipani 0 0 0
28 Chafera Michelia champaka 600 0 0
29 Chamfer Flacourtia montana 1000 1330 0
30 Chandan Saltalam  album 1400 0 0
31 Chiku Manilkara zapota 9 0 0
32 Chinch Tamarindus indica 6380 8134 5500
33 Dalimb Punica granatum 940 0 0
34 Drumstick Moringa oleifera 0 530 0
35 Elaychi Chinch Pithecellobium dulse 0 210 3470
36 Ficus Rumod Ficus racemosa 0 0 0
37 Ficus spp - 0 0 0
38 Ficus Vad Ficus religisa 0 0 0
39 Ganjan Cymbopogon citratus 0 0 1800
40 Goting Terminalia bellerica 6208 2572 1680

NURSERY REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2024-25
Species MAY

Sr.No.
Height



41 Harda Terminalia chhabula 0 0 570
42 Hed Adina cardifolia 774 0 0
43 Jack Arthocarpus  integrifolia 2056 644 3270
44 Jackfruit Artocarpus heterophyllus 0 0 0
45 Jam Syzygium jambos 0 0 0
46 Jambal Syzygium cumini 1532 1189 0
47 Jamb (White) Syzygium samarangense 900 0 0
48 Jamun Syzygium zambolina 0 0 0
49 Kanner Ziziphus oenopila 0 50 0
50 Karanj Pongamia pinnata 94 358 40
51 Karmala Dillaina   pentagaina 0 0 370
52 Karvil Murraya koengi 0 0 0
53 Kel Ficus sp. 4915 0 0
54 Kharsang Raderrmachera xylocarpa 0 1455 1400
55 Kharvat Ficus asperima 18 30 0
56 Khawat 0 0 0
57 Kindal Terminalia penakuleta 0 0 0
58 Kumyo Careya arborea 29 0 0
59 Laxmitaru Simarouba glauca 370 0 520
60 Lemon Citrus  limon 2008 741 800
61 Makad Bhirand Caralia barachiata 0 0 0
62 Mango Mangifera indica 576 1740 100
63 Matti Terminalia tomentosa 19 0 0
64 Moi Lannea coromandelica 28 0 0
65 Nano Lagerstroemia lanceolata 158 788 500
66 Navati Glycosmis pentaphylla 2000 0 0
67 Neem 1850 0 0
68 Noni Morinda citrifolia 20 286 320
69 Otamb Artocarpus  lakoocha 0 0 0
70 Oval Mimusops elengi 4284 2560 1450
71 Palas Butea monosperma 3028 690 0
72 Palm Arecaceae 0 0 0
73 Pepper Piper nigrum 0 30 0
74 Peru Psedium guava 1104 9244 8530
75 Pipal Ficus religiose 390 923 0
76 Putranjiva 0 0 0
77 Rakta Chandan Red sandalwood 0 0 0
78 Rito Sapindus laurifolius 2409 4148 150
79 Rumad Ficus  glomerata                                         30 1508 300
80 Saton Alstonia scholaris 303 1048 2085
81 Savar Bombax ceiba 197 3445 9100
82 Shami Prosopis cileraria 0 1260 0
83 Shevon Gmelina arborea 790 1030 2810
84 Shibobul Leucaena leucocephala 0 0 0
85 Shiras Albizia lebbeck 1320 850 240
86 Sissum Dalbergia letifolia 663 0 150
87 Sitafal Annana squammosa 6432 2648 780
88 Surang Mammea suriga 391 0 0



89 Suri Casurina equisetifolia 0 0 680
90 Taman Lagerstroemia speciosa 3 2570 3745
91 Tiki Cinnanomum zeylanicum 0 0 0
92 Tirfala Zanthoxylum rhetsa 0 0 0
93 Tulsi Ocimmum sanctum 900 0 0
94 Undi Calaphyllum inophyllum 0 11 0
95 Vad Ficus bengalensis 89 14 0
96 Vavlo Holoptelia integrifolia 170 3310 730
97 Wild Almond tree Sterculia foetida 0 0 0
98 Yellow Palm Dypsis lutescens 0 200 0
99 Zaamo Xylia xylocarpa 83 0 0
100 Ornamental sp. 1545 0 0

74515 77077 64206TOTAL



Common/Local 
name Scientific name < 3' 3' - 5' > 5'

1 Aatera Annona reticalata 147 3 0 150
2 Adulsa Justica adhathoda 200 0 0 200
3 Agave Agave americama 110 0 0 110
4 Almo Persea macarantha 0 0 0 0
5 Amado Spondias pinnata 3 4 0 7
6 Anant Ervatamia coronaria 0 0 0 0
7 Apto Bauhinia  racemosa 5 0 0 5
8 Arjun Terminalia arjuna 60 370 0 430
9 Asan Ptercarpus marsupium 64 859 704 1627
10 Ashwagandha Whthania somhifera 0 0 0 0
11 Avala Phyllanthus emblica 1460 5168 0 6628
12 Backro Slerculia guttata 0 0 0 0
13 Badam Terminalia  kattappa 0 0 0 0
14 Bamboo Bambusa bamboo 92 602 4439 5133
15 Barik Jamal Eugenia zambolina 0 0 0 0
16 Bayo Cassia fistula 948 490 0 1438
17 Bedsa Syzigium caryophylltum 0 0 0 0
18 Bel Aegle marmelos 3781 260 0 4041
19 Belafruit Aegle marmelos 344 0 0 344
20 Bhekro Sterculia alata 0 0 0 0
21 Bhirand Garcinia indica 800 0 0 800
22 Bhirlamad Caryota urens 0 0 43 43
23 Bilimbi Averrhoa bilimbi 440 530 0 970
24 Bondki Pandanus odoratissimus 0 0 0 0
25 Bor Zizyphus jujuba 526 0 0 526
26 Canes Calamus rotang 0 0 0 0
27 Chafa Frangipani 0 0 0 0
28 Chafera Michelia champaka 0 0 0 0
29 Chamfer Flacourtia montana 0 0 0 0
30 Chandan Saltalam  album 0 0 0 0
31 Chiku Manilkara zapota 9 0 0 9
32 Chinch Tamarindus indica 2290 3414 0 5704
33 Dalimb Punica granatum 40 0 0 40
34 Drumstick Moringa oleifera 0 0 0 0
35 Elaychi Chinch Pithecellobium dulse 0 0 0 0
36 Ficus Rumod Ficus racemosa 0 0 0 0
37 Ficus spp - 0 0 0 0
38 Ficus Vad Ficus religisa 0 0 0 0
39 Ganjan Cymbopogon sp. 0 0 0 0
40 Goting Terminalia bellerica 1208 102 0 1310
41 Harda Terminalia chhabula 0 0 0 0
42 Hed Adina cardifolia 774 0 0 774

NURSERY REPORT AT NETRAVALI WILDLIFE SANCTUARY FOR THE 
MONTH OF MAY '24

Sr.N
o.

Species Height Total



43 Jack Arthocarpus  integrifolia 1506 144 70 1720
44 Jackfruit Artocarpus heterophyllus 0 0 0 0
45 Jam Syzygium jambos 0 0 0 0
46 Jambal Syzygium cumini 32 24 0 56
47 Jamb (White) Syzygium samarangense 0 0 0 0
48 Jamun Syzygium zambolina 0 0 0 0
49 Kanner Ziziphus oenopila 0 50 0 50
50 Karanj Pongamia pinnata 94 298 0 392
51 Karmala Dillaina   pentagaina 0 0 0 0
52 Karvil Murraya koengi 0 0 0 0
53 Kel Ficus sp. 4915 0 0 4915
54 Kharsang Raderrmachera xylocarpa 0 0 0 0
55 Kharvat Ficus asperima 18 30 0 48
56 Khawat 0 0 0 0
57 Kindal Terminalia penakuleta 0 0 0 0
58 Kumyo Careya arborea 29 0 0 29
59 Laxmitaru Simarouba glauca 0 0 0 0
60 Lemon Citrus  limon 558 0 0 558
61 Makad Bhirand Caralia barachiata 0 0 0 0
62 Mango Mangifera indica 576 940 0 1516
63 Matti Terminalia tomentosa 19 0 0 19
64 Moi Lannea coromandelica 28 0 0 28
65 Nano Lagerstroemia lanceolata 158 788 0 946
66 Navati Glycosmis pentaphylla 0 0 0 0
67 Neem 0 0 0 0
68 Noni Morinda citrifolia 20 286 320 626
69 Otamb Artocarpus  lakoocha 0 0 0 0
70 Oval Mimusops elengi 2784 0 0 2784
71 Palas Butea monosperma 1075 0 0 1075
72 Palm Arecaceae 0 0 0 0
73 Pepper Piper nigrum 0 0 0 0
74 Peru Psedium guava 1104 4064 3030 8198
75 Pipal Ficus religiose 390 923 0 1313
76 Putranjiva 0 0 0 0
77 Rakta Chandan Red sandalwood 0 0 0 0
78 Rito Sapindus laurifolius 179 1368 0 1547
79 Rumad Ficus  glomerata                                         30 358 0 388
80 Saton Alstonia scholaris 13 8 0 21
81 Savar Bombax ceiba 197 1445 1420 3062
82 Shami Prosopis cileraria 0 0 0 0
83 Shevon Gmelina arborea 790 750 1650 3190
84 Shibobul Leucaena leucocephala 0 0 0 0
85 Shiras Albizia lebbeck 510 850 240 1600
86 Sissum Dalbergia letifolia 3 0 0 3
87 Sitafal Annana squammosa 2442 668 0 3110
88 Surang Mammea suriga 16 0 0 16
89 Suri Casurina equisetifolia 0 0 0 0
90 Taman Lagerstroemia speciosa 3 210 0 213



91 Tiki Cinnanomum zeylanicum 0 0 0 0
92 Tirfala Zanthoxylum rhetsa 0 0 0 0
93 Tulsi Ocimmum sanctum 0 0 0 0
94 Undi Calaphyllum inophyllum 0 11 0 11
95 Vad Ficus bengalensis 89 14 0 103
96 Vavlo Holoptelia integrifolia 170 0 0 170
97 Wild Almond tree Sterculia foetida 0 0 0 0
98 Yellow Palm Dypsis lutescens 0 0 0 0
99 Zaamo Xylia xylocarpa 83 0 0 83
100 Ornamental sp. 1195 0 0 1195

32327 25031 11916 69274TOTAL



Common/Local 
name Scientific name < 3' 3' - 5' > 5'

1 Aatera Annona reticalata 0 0 0 0
2 Adulsa Justica adhathoda 0 0 0 0
3 Agave Agave americama 0 0 0 0
4 Almo Persea macarantha 0 0 0 0
5 Amado Spondias pinnata 0 0 0 0
6 Anant Ervatamia coronaria 0 0 0 0
7 Apto Bauhinia  racemosa 0 740 180 920
8 Arjun Terminalia arjuna 0 350 450 800
9 Asan Ptercarpus marsupium 0 1030 0 1030
10 Ashwagandha Whthania somhifera 150 0 0 150
11 Avala Phyllanthus emblica 510 5070 2790 8370
12 Backro Slerculia guttata 0 0 80 80
13 Badam Terminalia  kattappa 0 0 0 0
14 Bamboo Bambusa bamboo 450 0 2650 3100
15 Barik Jamal Eugenia zambolina 0 980 490 1470
16 Bayo Cassia fistula 0 3305 330 3635
17 Bedsa Syzigium caryophylltum 2620 260 0 2880
18 Bel Aegle marmelos 1270 760 80 2110
19 Belafruit Aegle marmelos 0 0 0 0
20 Bhekro Sterculia alata 0 0 560 560
21 Bhirand Garcinia indica 2050 100 150 2300
22 Bhirlamad Caryota urens 320 0 0 320
23 Bilimbi Averrhoa bilimbi 150 0 170 320
24 Bondki Pandanus odoratissimus 0 0 0 0
25 Bor Zizyphus jujuba 0 650 0 650
26 Canes Calamus rotang 0 0 0 0
27 Chafa Frangipani 0 0 0 0
28 Chafera Michelia champaka 600 0 0 600
29 Chamfer Flacourtia montana 1000 1330 0 2330
30 Chandan Saltalam  album 1400 0 0 1400
31 Chiku Manilkara zapota 0 0 0 0
32 Chinch Tamarindus indica 4090 4720 5500 14310
33 Dalimb Punica granatum 900 0 0 900
34 Drumstick Moringa oleifera 0 530 0 530
35 Elaychi Chinch Pithecellobium dulse 0 210 3470 3680
36 Ficus Rumod Ficus racemosa 0 0 0 0
37 Ficus spp - 0 0 0 0
38 Ficus Vad Ficus religisa 0 0 0 0
39 Ganjan Cymbopogon citratus 0 0 1800 1800
40 Goting Terminalia bellerica 5000 2470 1680 9150
41 Harda Terminalia chhabula 0 0 570 570
42 Hed Adina cardifolia 0 0 0 0
43 Jack Arthocarpus  integrifolia 550 500 3200 4250

NURSERY REPORT AT COTIGAO WILDLIFE SANCTUARY FOR THE 
MONTH OF MAY '24

Sr.N
o.

Species Height Total



44 Jackfruit Artocarpus heterophyllus 0 0 0 0
45 Jam Syzygium jambos 0 0 0 0
46 Jambal Syzygium cumini 1500 1165 0 2665
47 Jamb (White) Syzygium samarangense 900 0 0 900
48 Jamun Syzygium zambolina 0 0 0 0
49 Kanner Ziziphus oenopila 0 0 0 0
50 Karanj Pongamia pinnata 0 60 40 100
51 Karmala Dillaina   pentagaina 0 0 370 370
52 Karvil Murraya koengi 0 0 0 0
53 Kel Ficus sp. 0 0 0 0
54 Kharsang Raderrmachera xylocarpa 0 1455 1400 2855
55 Kharvat Ficus asperima 0 0 0 0
56 Khawat 0 0 0 0
57 Kindal Terminalia penakuleta 0 0 0 0
58 Kumyo Careya arborea 0 0 0 0
59 Laxmitaru Simarouba glauca 370 0 520 890
60 Lemon Citrus  limon 1450 741 800 2991
61 Makad Bhirand Caralia barachiata 0 0 0 0
62 Mango Mangifera indica 0 800 100 900
63 Matti Terminalia tomentosa 0 0 0 0
64 Moi Lannea coromandelica 0 0 0 0
65 Nano Lagerstroemia lanceolata 0 0 500 500
66 Navati Glycosmis pentaphylla 2000 0 0 2000
67 Neem 1850 0 0 1850
68 Noni Morinda citrifolia 0 0 0 0
69 Otamb Artocarpus  lakoocha 0 0 0 0
70 Oval Mimusops elengi 1500 2560 1450 5510
71 Palas Butea monosperma 1953 690 0 2643
72 Palm Arecaceae 0 0 0 0
73 Pepper Piper nigrum 0 30 0 30
74 Peru Psedium guava 0 5180 5500 10680
75 Pipal Ficus religiose 0 0 0 0
76 Putranjiva 0 0 0 0
77 Rakta Chandan Red sandalwood 0 0 0 0
78 Rito Sapindus laurifolius 2230 2780 150 5160
79 Rumad Ficus  glomerata                                         0 1150 300 1450
80 Saton Alstonia scholaris 290 1040 2085 3415
81 Savar Bombax ceiba 0 2000 7680 9680
82 Shami Prosopis cileraria 0 1260 0 1260
83 Shevon Gmelina arborea 0 280 1160 1440
84 Shibobul Leucaena leucocephala 0 0 0 0
85 Shiras Albizia lebbeck 810 0 0 810
86 Sissum Dalbergia letifolia 660 0 150 810
87 Sitafal Annana squammosa 3990 1980 780 6750
88 Surang Mammea suriga 375 0 0 375
89 Suri Casurina equisetifolia 0 0 680 680
90 Taman Lagerstroemia speciosa 0 2360 3745 6105
91 Tiki Cinnanomum zeylanicum 0 0 0 0



92 Tirfala Zanthoxylum rhetsa 0 0 0 0
93 Tulsi Ocimmum sanctum 900 0 0 900
94 Undi Calaphyllum inophyllum 0 0 0 0
95 Vad Ficus bengalensis 0 0 0 0
96 Vavlo Holoptelia integrifolia 0 3310 730 4040
97 Wild Almond tree Sterculia foetida 0 0 0 0
98 Yellow Palm Dypsis lutescens 0 200 0 200
99 Zaamo Xylia xylocarpa 0 0 0 0
100 Ornamental sp. 350 0 0 350

42188 52046 52290 146524TOTAL


	NURSERY DETAILS
	2024-25
	NETRAVALI (MAY)
	COTIGAO (MAY)

